PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2888949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER VAN VORIS	04/25/2012
DOMINIC A. CATALDO	04/26/2012
EDWARD S. LIPINSKY	04/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOGUARD RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT, INC.
Street Address:	10815 COTTONWOOD DRIVE
City:	KENNEWICK
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99338

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13529569

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)504-5060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-504-4783

Email: kelli.gantt@ars.usda.gov
Correspondent Name: G. BYRON STOVER

Address Line 1:5601 SUNNYSIDE AVE, RM. 4-1159Address Line 4:BELTSVILLE, MARYLAND 20705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0238.12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. BYRON STOVER
SIGNATURE:	/G. Byron Stover/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=Executed_Assignment_Bioguard_Filed_05-03-2012#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Bioguard_Filed_05-03-2012#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Bioguard_Filed_05-03-2012#page3.tif

PATENT 502842352 REEL: 033053 FRAME: 0204

source=Executed_Assignment_Bioguard_Filed_05-03-2012#page4.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Bioguard_Filed_05-03-2012#page5.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Bioguard_Filed_05-03-2012#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 033053 FRAME: 0205

Attorney Docket: BGT 2-014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Peter Van Voris of Daniel Island, South Carolina; Edward S. Lipinsky of Fairview, North Carolina; and Domínic A. Cataldo of Kennewick, Washington, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR ATTRACTING OR REPELLING COCKROACHES

for which we made application for Letters Patent of the United States on August 1, 2008, as serial no. 12/221,344; and

WHEREAS, BioGuard Research and Development, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 10815 Cottonwood Dr., Kennewick, WA 99338, herein called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in said invention and application therefor, and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention shown, described, or claimed therein, and to any improvements thereof, and the full and exclusive right and title to said application serial no. 12/221,344, filed on August 1, 2008; and in and to any extensions, reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, or continuations-in-part thereof; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other proper Officer to issue such Letters Patent to the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoove of the said Assignee, and its successors or assigns.

And we further covenant and agree that we will, at the request and expense of the said Assignee, execute such further assurance of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed; that we will, at the request and expense of the said Assignee, execute such application papers as may be desired by the said Assignee for the filing of any division, continuation, renewal, or continuation-in-part of the application herein conveyed, or for the reissues or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and will execute such Supplemental Oaths and Preliminary Statements, or other papers as desired by the said Assignee.

And we further assign unto the said Assignee our whole right, title, and interest to the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby authorize the said Assignee to apply for patents therefor in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the international Convention and I do agree to execute applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to the said Assignee, as well as all other necessary papers.

PATENT REEL: 033053 FRAME: 0206

IN TEST	TIMONY WHEREOF, we have bereunt	o set our hands on the dates set
	Peter Van	Vons
Withessed by:	Jassa L. Jassa Sv., 15. Printed Name of Witness	Date: <u>4244,25,2</u> 062
Witnessed by:	<u>Lift de lift de la lace de lace de la lace de l</u>	0ate: <u>Africa II, 254</u> 7
<u> </u>	Attlidentes 122 Settember Sentes Name of Winness	**************
	Edward S	: Lipinsky
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:		Data:
	Printed Name of Witness	

Patent Assignment USSN 12/221,344 Filed: August 1, 2008

	- Daini L	
a.	Dominio A. Cataldo	
Witnessed by: Witnessed by:	· 	14-26-12
Gerit Wi		
Printed Name of Witnes	\$	
Witnessed by \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Date:	4-31-13
<u> </u>	 S	

Attorney Docket: BGT 2-014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Peter Van Voris of Daniel Island, South Carolina; Edward S. Lipinsky of Fairview, North Carolina; and Dominic A. Cataldo of Kennewick, Washington, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR ATTRACTING OR REPELLING COCKROACHES

for which we made application for Letters Patent of the United States on August 1, 2008, as serial no. 12/221,344; and

WHEREAS, BioGuard Research and Development, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 10815 Cottonwood Dr., Kennewick, WA 99338, herein called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in said invention and application therefor, and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention shown, described, or claimed therein, and to any improvements thereof, and the full and exclusive right and title to said application serial no. 12/221,344, filed on August 1, 2008; and in and to any extensions, reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, or continuations-in-part thereof, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other proper Officer to issue such Letters Patent to the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoove of the said Assignee, and its successors or assigns.

And we further covenant and agree that we will, at the request and expense of the said Assignee, execute such further assurance of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed; that we will, at the request and expense of the said Assignee, execute such application papers as may be desired by the said Assignee for the filing of any division, continuation, renewal, or continuation-in-part of the application herein conveyed, or for the reissues or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and will execute such Supplemental Oaths and Preliminary Statements, or other papers as desired by the said Assignee.

And we further assign unto the said Assignee our whole right, title, and interest to the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby authorize the said Assignee to apply for patents therefor in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the international Convention and I do agree to execute applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to the said Assignee, as well as all other necessary papers.

PATENT REEL: 033053 FRAME: 0209 Patent Assignment USSN 12/221,344 Filed: August 1, 2008

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates set forth below:

ř	Peter Van Voris
Witnessed by:	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
**************************************	****************
	EN S. Vizinsky
Service No. 1997	1
Witnessed by: \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	Date: 4/26/12
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Warla K Hefne	Date: 4/26/12
Dalla K. Hefnek Printed Name of Witness	

Patent Assignment USSN 12/221,344 Filed: August 1, 2008

	Dominic A. Cataldo			
Witnessed by:		······	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by:		······································	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness			